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EVENT 301 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke         
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Toby Ranson 9 Aquabears   3:30.33        48.31  1:43.13  2:39.40 
2. Max Adams 9 Co Salford   3:31.16        47.79  1:41.77  2:36.86 
3. Nathan Holmes 9 Preston   3:48.48        53.69  1:50.92  2:51.63 
4. Patrick Donnelly 9 Everton   3:49.87        54.31  1:53.91  2:53.38 
5. Thomas Morgan 9 Southport   3:50.18        55.16  1:53.08  2:53.13 
6. Adam Tabernacle 9 Preston   3:55.17        54.70  1:53.94  2:54.98 
7. Rees Horan 9 Blackpool Aq   3:58.89        54.93  1:57.11  2:59.08 
8. Samuel Curran 9 Leyland Barr   3:58.92        51.08  1:51.74  2:55.71 
9. Benjamin Withers 9 Leyland Barr   4:02.24        55.05  1:57.89  3:02.43 
10. Ryhs Ashton 9 Carnforth   4:05.53        56.55  2:00.46  3:04.80 
11. Alexander Fitzpatrick 9 Chorley Marl   4:06.27        57.70  2:01.42  3:05.67 
12. Isaac Atkinson 9 Lancaster   4:09.09        59.50  2:03.44  3:08.17 
13. Joseph Cameron-Mansour 9 Crosby   4:11.71        58.96  2:03.14  3:08.37 
14. Tom Howarth 9 Aquabears   4:22.84        59.52  2:07.37 - 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Samuel Briscoe 10 Wigan BEST   3:17.07        45.25  1:35.54  2:26.62 
2. Jacob Whitehead 10 Co Manch Aq   3:21.39        45.97  1:37.23  2:28.92 
3. Matthew Gregory 10 Wigan BEST   3:22.15        46.76  1:38.10  2:30.08 
4. Christopher Walker 10 Co Salford   3:28.10        48.39  1:41.71 - 
5. Jacob Taylforth 10 Pioneer 79   3:28.90        47.04  1:40.89  2:37.55 
6. Benjamin Havers-Strong 10 Pioneer 79   3:30.53        49.45  1:43.49  2:38.07 
7. Isaac Brennand 10 Chorley Marl   3:30.73        48.86  1:44.04  2:38.28 
8. Luke Black 10 Blackpool Aq   3:31.42        49.20  1:43.00  2:37.89 
9. William Whittingham 10 Southport   3:35.07        49.75  1:45.27  2:41.04 
10. Fraser Cooke 10 Southport   3:37.34        51.12  1:46.77  2:42.75 
11. Ethan Pritchard 10 Co Salford   3:38.25        50.21  1:45.25  2:42.07 
12. Malachy Duffin 10 Lancaster   3:39.66        49.93  1:47.17 - 
13. Jake Jackson 10 Fleetwood   3:42.60        49.62  1:46.48  2:45.58 
14. Scott Paynter 10 Chorley Marl   3:43.53        52.97  1:48.10  2:49.10 
15. Edward Whittingham 10 Southport   3:43.80        55.96  1:51.02  2:49.78 
16. Ryan Potter 10 Fleetwood   3:44.34        51.32  1:50.43  2:48.91 
17. Harry Wood 10 Clitheroe   3:44.94        51.61  1:49.63  2:48.90 
18. Nathan Denton 10 Everton   3:48.61        54.60  1:52.72  2:53.36 
19. Connor Grogan 10 Blackpool Aq   3:52.26        53.17  1:52.26 - 
20. Samuel Coulthard 10 Leyland Barr   3:52.80        54.45  1:55.82  2:55.90 
21. Ali Mukhtar 10 LiverpoolPen   3:59.09        55.17  1:58.20  2:59.39 
22. Toby Paterson 10 Kirkham Wesh   4:04.85        55.26  1:56.41  3:02.26 
22. Connor Sisson 10 Carnforth   4:04.85        56.25  1:57.08  3:03.11 
  Charles Moore 10 Carnforth  DNC        
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Nathan Smith 11 Preston   2:55.49        40.22  1:25.26  2:11.57 
2. Luke Hoey 11 Co Salford   3:10.79        42.47  1:31.89  2:21.53 
3. Matthew Spencer 11 Southport   3:12.17        44.31  1:35.42  2:24.64 
4. Morgan Gilmore 11 Preston   3:15.12        45.53  1:34.44  2:26.12 
5. Luke Adams 11 Co Salford   3:17.63        45.46  1:34.82  2:27.90 
6. Benjamin Makin 11 Pioneer 79   3:19.10        45.97  1:36.88  2:28.36 
7. Aiden Moore 11 Leyland Barr   3:21.46        45.95  1:38.28  2:31.42 
8. Daniel Holmes 11 Preston   3:21.66        43.73  1:35.92  2:29.40 
9. William Naylor 11 Blackpool Aq   3:27.64        49.08  1:42.73  2:36.93 
10. Harvey King 11 Preston   3:29.28        48.77  1:41.73  2:37.15 
11. Bradley Fairchild 11 Southport   3:33.22        50.07  1:43.84  2:39.03 
12. Luka Hyam 11 Chorley Marl   3:33.81        49.60  1:44.22  2:40.80 
13. Finley Johnson 11 Co Salford   3:35.32        47.58  1:40.95  2:37.76 
14. James Townsend 11 Kirkham Wesh   3:40.31        50.71  1:46.81  2:41.64 
15. Connor White 11 Carnforth   3:40.59        50.60  1:49.48  2:45.38 
16. Matthew Jones 11 Bury & Elton   3:41.10        51.92  1:47.62  2:46.54 
17. Harry Shaw 11 Lancaster   3:41.87        49.84  1:46.19  2:44.37 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. James Duncan 12 Co Salford   2:47.84        37.88  1:21.69  2:05.28 
2. Scott Provan 12 Co Salford   2:56.08        39.70  1:23.71  2:09.87 
3. Ben McEvoy 12 Co Salford   2:57.43        40.74  1:26.24  2:12.62 
4. Jack Howard 12 Preston   3:03.16        44.56  1:30.40 - 
5. Tommy Jones 12 Southport   3:05.66        41.69  1:30.20  2:17.52 
6. Charles Harding 12 Aquabears   3:05.75        43.30  1:30.44  2:18.95 
7. William Camden 12 Co Salford   3:05.96        41.78  1:30.05  2:18.40 
8. Harvey Griffin 12 Clitheroe   3:09.95        42.66  1:30.58  2:20.37 
9. Oliver Makinson 12 Oldham Aqua   3:10.92        43.00  1:32.58  2:22.14 
10. Samuel Secker 12 Blackpool Aq   3:14.42        44.65  1:32.86  2:25.32 
11. Adam Baker 12 Aquabears   3:15.72        46.28  1:35.40  2:26.09 
12. Matthew Earnshaw 12 Garston   3:15.82        45.25  1:35.91  2:26.51 
13. Peter Allen 12 Io Man   3:16.76        44.85  1:34.35  2:27.80 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jack O'Brien 13 SwimTrafford   2:39.26        36.34  1:16.73  1:58.61 
2. Kenan Yeung 13 Preston   2:41.41        35.29  1:15.40  1:58.32 
3. Elliot Norman 13 Burnley Aqua   2:50.47        38.79  1:22.08  2:07.01 
4. Niall Dunn 13 Aquabears   2:51.53        39.72  1:23.10  2:07.44 
5. James Parker 13 Preston   2:52.59        39.02  1:23.59  2:08.73 
6. James Cross 13 Wigan BEST   2:54.86        38.44  1:22.54  2:08.35 
7. Jared Armstrong 13 SwimTrafford   2:57.21        40.23  1:25.76  2:12.87 
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8. Alisdair Stout 13 SwimTrafford   2:57.88        40.75  1:26.54  2:13.02 
9. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr   2:59.11        40.65  1:26.69  2:12.92 
10. Matthew Johnson 13 Crosby   3:00.59        42.76  1:28.32  2:15.24 
11. Stephen Hancock 13 Bolton Metro   3:00.79        41.35  1:26.79  2:14.39 
12. George Robinson 13 Preston   3:01.53        41.09  1:27.34  2:14.81 
13. Samuel Taylor 13 Co Salford   3:01.92        41.75  1:28.46  2:15.16 
14. Samuel Caton 13 Garston   3:02.13        41.86  1:28.31  2:15.17 
15. Nathan Lowe 13 Co Salford   3:14.00        43.19  1:32.41  2:23.28 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Thomas Clifton 14 Preston   2:36.08        34.97  1:14.55  1:55.01 
2. Matthew Sharpe 14 Pioneer 79   2:46.51        38.93  1:21.29  2:03.43 
3. Joseph Murray 14 Pioneer 79   2:47.62        38.04  1:20.49  2:04.65 
4. Nathaniel Ball 14 Southport   2:50.46        37.68  1:21.15  2:05.94 
5. Finley Hampson 14 Prescot   2:51.18        38.89  1:23.31  2:07.87 
6. Sean Davies 14 Crosby   2:51.20        40.77  1:24.90  2:09.16 
7. Bradley Sharples 14 Fleetwood   2:53.79        39.13  1:24.29  2:10.59 
8. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 14 Bolton Metro   2:55.74        40.31  1:25.38  2:11.90 
9. Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn   2:58.34        40.79  1:26.58  2:12.40 
10. Mohammadreza Hosseini 14 Bury & Elton   3:03.32        37.65  1:23.03  2:10.89 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Andrew Davison 15 Preston   2:29.79        33.89  1:11.95  1:50.59 
2. Rowan Jarvis 15 Co Salford   2:36.00        35.83  1:15.41  1:55.94 
3. Ciaran Conway 15 SwimTrafford   2:41.51        35.31  1:15.91  1:59.01 
4. Nathan Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   2:46.27        37.21  1:18.66 - 
5. Thomas Haslam 15 Co Salford   2:46.36        37.86  1:19.43  2:03.62 
6. Matthew Lamb 15 Prescot   2:55.16        36.22  1:19.92  2:06.73 
7. James Morrison 15 Bolton Metro   2:59.46        40.20  1:25.66  2:13.31 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jack Graham 16 Oldham Aqua   2:36.16        34.81  1:14.00  1:54.91 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Andrew Davison 15 Preston   2:29.79  Jun & Sen Champion     33.89  1:11.95  1:50.59 
2. Rowan Jarvis 15 Co Salford   2:36.00  Jun & Sen Champion     35.83  1:15.41  1:55.94 
3. Thomas Clifton 14 Preston   2:36.08  Jun & Sen Champion     34.97  1:14.55  1:55.01 
4. Jack Graham 16 Oldham Aqua   2:36.16        34.81  1:14.00  1:54.91 
5. Anthony West 17 LiverpoolPen   2:36.80        35.70  1:15.29  1:56.11 
6. Jack O'Brien 13 SwimTrafford   2:39.26        36.34  1:16.73  1:58.61 
7. Kenan Yeung 13 Preston   2:41.41        35.29  1:15.40  1:58.32 
8. Ciaran Conway 15 SwimTrafford   2:41.51        35.31  1:15.91  1:59.01 
9. Adam Hurst 17 Everton   2:43.41        35.58  1:16.64  1:59.48 
10. Nathan Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   2:46.27        37.21  1:18.66 - 
11. Thomas Haslam 15 Co Salford   2:46.36        37.86  1:19.43  2:03.62 
12. Matthew Sharpe 14 Pioneer 79   2:46.51        38.93  1:21.29  2:03.43 
13. Joseph Murray 14 Pioneer 79   2:47.62        38.04  1:20.49  2:04.65 
14. James Duncan 12 Co Salford   2:47.84        37.88  1:21.69  2:05.28 
15. Nathaniel Ball 14 Southport   2:50.46        37.68  1:21.15  2:05.94 
16. Elliot Norman 13 Burnley Aqua   2:50.47        38.79  1:22.08  2:07.01 
17. Finley Hampson 14 Prescot   2:51.18        38.89  1:23.31  2:07.87 
18. Sean Davies 14 Crosby   2:51.20        40.77  1:24.90  2:09.16 
19. Niall Dunn 13 Aquabears   2:51.53        39.72  1:23.10  2:07.44 
20. James Parker 13 Preston   2:52.59        39.02  1:23.59  2:08.73 
21. Bradley Sharples 14 Fleetwood   2:53.79        39.13  1:24.29  2:10.59 
22. James Cross 13 Wigan BEST   2:54.86        38.44  1:22.54  2:08.35 
23. Matthew Lamb 15 Prescot   2:55.16        36.22  1:19.92  2:06.73 
24. Nathan Smith 11 Preston   2:55.49        40.22  1:25.26  2:11.57 
25. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 14 Bolton Metro   2:55.74        40.31  1:25.38  2:11.90 
26. Scott Provan 12 Co Salford   2:56.08        39.70  1:23.71  2:09.87 
27. Jared Armstrong 13 SwimTrafford   2:57.21        40.23  1:25.76  2:12.87 
28. Ben McEvoy 12 Co Salford   2:57.43        40.74  1:26.24  2:12.62 
29. Alisdair Stout 13 SwimTrafford   2:57.88        40.75  1:26.54  2:13.02 
30. Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn   2:58.34        40.79  1:26.58  2:12.40 
31. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr   2:59.11        40.65  1:26.69  2:12.92 
32. James Morrison 15 Bolton Metro   2:59.46        40.20  1:25.66  2:13.31 
33. Matthew Johnson 13 Crosby   3:00.59        42.76  1:28.32  2:15.24 
34. Stephen Hancock 13 Bolton Metro   3:00.79        41.35  1:26.79  2:14.39 
35. George Robinson 13 Preston   3:01.53        41.09  1:27.34  2:14.81 
36. Samuel Taylor 13 Co Salford   3:01.92        41.75  1:28.46  2:15.16 
37. Samuel Caton 13 Garston   3:02.13        41.86  1:28.31  2:15.17 
38. Jack Howard 12 Preston   3:03.16        44.56  1:30.40 - 
39. Mohammadreza Hosseini 14 Bury & Elton   3:03.32        37.65  1:23.03  2:10.89 
40. Tommy Jones 12 Southport   3:05.66        41.69  1:30.20  2:17.52 
41. Charles Harding 12 Aquabears   3:05.75        43.30  1:30.44  2:18.95 
42. William Camden 12 Co Salford   3:05.96        41.78  1:30.05  2:18.40 
43. Harvey Griffin 12 Clitheroe   3:09.95        42.66  1:30.58  2:20.37 
44. Luke Hoey 11 Co Salford   3:10.79        42.47  1:31.89  2:21.53 
45. Oliver Makinson 12 Oldham Aqua   3:10.92        43.00  1:32.58  2:22.14 
46. Matthew Spencer 11 Southport   3:12.17        44.31  1:35.42  2:24.64 
47. Nathan Lowe 13 Co Salford   3:14.00        43.19  1:32.41  2:23.28 
48. Samuel Secker 12 Blackpool Aq   3:14.42        44.65  1:32.86  2:25.32 
49. Morgan Gilmore 11 Preston   3:15.12        45.53  1:34.44  2:26.12 
50. Adam Baker 12 Aquabears   3:15.72        46.28  1:35.40  2:26.09 
51. Matthew Earnshaw 12 Garston   3:15.82        45.25  1:35.91  2:26.51 
52. Peter Allen 12 Io Man   3:16.76        44.85  1:34.35  2:27.80 
53. Samuel Briscoe 10 Wigan BEST   3:17.07        45.25  1:35.54  2:26.62 
54. Luke Adams 11 Co Salford   3:17.63        45.46  1:34.82  2:27.90 
55. Benjamin Makin 11 Pioneer 79   3:19.10        45.97  1:36.88  2:28.36 
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56. Jacob Whitehead 10 Co Manch Aq   3:21.39        45.97  1:37.23  2:28.92 
57. Aiden Moore 11 Leyland Barr   3:21.46        45.95  1:38.28  2:31.42 
58. Daniel Holmes 11 Preston   3:21.66        43.73  1:35.92  2:29.40 
59. Matthew Gregory 10 Wigan BEST   3:22.15        46.76  1:38.10  2:30.08 
60. William Naylor 11 Blackpool Aq   3:27.64        49.08  1:42.73  2:36.93 
61. Christopher Walker 10 Co Salford   3:28.10        48.39  1:41.71 - 
62. Jacob Taylforth 10 Pioneer 79   3:28.90        47.04  1:40.89  2:37.55 
63. Harvey King 11 Preston   3:29.28        48.77  1:41.73  2:37.15 
64. Toby Ranson 9 Aquabears   3:30.33        48.31  1:43.13  2:39.40 
65. Benjamin Havers-Strong 10 Pioneer 79   3:30.53        49.45  1:43.49  2:38.07 
66. Isaac Brennand 10 Chorley Marl   3:30.73        48.86  1:44.04  2:38.28 
67. Max Adams 9 Co Salford   3:31.16        47.79  1:41.77  2:36.86 
68. Luke Black 10 Blackpool Aq   3:31.42        49.20  1:43.00  2:37.89 
69. Bradley Fairchild 11 Southport   3:33.22        50.07  1:43.84  2:39.03 
70. Luka Hyam 11 Chorley Marl   3:33.81        49.60  1:44.22  2:40.80 
71. William Whittingham 10 Southport   3:35.07        49.75  1:45.27  2:41.04 
72. Finley Johnson 11 Co Salford   3:35.32        47.58  1:40.95  2:37.76 
73. Fraser Cooke 10 Southport   3:37.34        51.12  1:46.77  2:42.75 
74. Ethan Pritchard 10 Co Salford   3:38.25        50.21  1:45.25  2:42.07 
75. Malachy Duffin 10 Lancaster   3:39.66        49.93  1:47.17 - 
76. James Townsend 11 Kirkham Wesh   3:40.31        50.71  1:46.81  2:41.64 
77. Connor White 11 Carnforth   3:40.59        50.60  1:49.48  2:45.38 
78. Matthew Jones 11 Bury & Elton   3:41.10        51.92  1:47.62  2:46.54 
79. Harry Shaw 11 Lancaster   3:41.87        49.84  1:46.19  2:44.37 
80. Jake Jackson 10 Fleetwood   3:42.60        49.62  1:46.48  2:45.58 
81. Scott Paynter 10 Chorley Marl   3:43.53        52.97  1:48.10  2:49.10 
82. Edward Whittingham 10 Southport   3:43.80        55.96  1:51.02  2:49.78 
83. Ryan Potter 10 Fleetwood   3:44.34        51.32  1:50.43  2:48.91 
84. Harry Wood 10 Clitheroe   3:44.94        51.61  1:49.63  2:48.90 
85. Nathan Holmes 9 Preston   3:48.48        53.69  1:50.92  2:51.63 
86. Nathan Denton 10 Everton   3:48.61        54.60  1:52.72  2:53.36 
87. Patrick Donnelly 9 Everton   3:49.87        54.31  1:53.91  2:53.38 
88. Thomas Morgan 9 Southport   3:50.18        55.16  1:53.08  2:53.13 
89. Connor Grogan 10 Blackpool Aq   3:52.26        53.17  1:52.26 - 
90. Samuel Coulthard 10 Leyland Barr   3:52.80        54.45  1:55.82  2:55.90 
91. Adam Tabernacle 9 Preston   3:55.17        54.70  1:53.94  2:54.98 
92. Rees Horan 9 Blackpool Aq   3:58.89        54.93  1:57.11  2:59.08 
93. Samuel Curran 9 Leyland Barr   3:58.92        51.08  1:51.74  2:55.71 
94. Ali Mukhtar 10 LiverpoolPen   3:59.09        55.17  1:58.20  2:59.39 
95. Benjamin Withers 9 Leyland Barr   4:02.24        55.05  1:57.89  3:02.43 
96. Toby Paterson 10 Kirkham Wesh   4:04.85        55.26  1:56.41  3:02.26 
96. Connor Sisson 10 Carnforth   4:04.85        56.25  1:57.08  3:03.11 
98. Ryhs Ashton 9 Carnforth   4:05.53        56.55  2:00.46  3:04.80 
99. Alexander Fitzpatrick 9 Chorley Marl   4:06.27        57.70  2:01.42  3:05.67 
100. Isaac Atkinson 9 Lancaster   4:09.09        59.50  2:03.44  3:08.17 
101. Joseph Cameron-Mansour 9 Crosby   4:11.71        58.96  2:03.14  3:08.37 
102. Tom Howarth 9 Aquabears   4:22.84        59.52  2:07.37 - 
  Charles Moore 10 Carnforth  DNC        
 
EVENT 302 Womens Open 400m IM                 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Emily McNeill 11 Blackpool Aq   5:55.20     
 50m    38.14 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:09.58 200m  2:55.00 250m  3:46.26 300m  4:38.18 350m  5:17.07 400m  5:55.20 
2. Emily Hughes 11 Preston   6:08.64     
 50m    37.45 100m  1:23.57 150m  2:10.51 200m  2:56.21 250m  3:48.69 300m  4:43.84 350m  5:26.92 400m  6:08.64 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Natasha Rogan 12 Pioneer 79   5:24.64     
 50m    32.13 100m  1:10.35 150m  1:50.86 200m  2:31.19 250m  3:20.75 300m  4:10.87 350m  4:48.51 400m  5:24.64 
2. Ellie Cameron 12 Preston   5:39.49     
 50m    36.78 100m  1:21.17 150m  2:05.65 200m  2:49.44 250m  3:37.52 300m  4:24.42 350m  5:02.46 400m  5:39.49 
3. Maisie Johnson 12 Southport   5:46.48     
 50m    36.89 100m  1:21.00 150m  2:04.30 200m  2:46.22 250m  3:37.77 300m  4:29.42 350m  5:09.03 400m  5:46.48 
4. Niamh Murray 12 Wigan BEST   5:51.43     
 50m    39.34 100m  1:27.59 150m  2:11.94 200m  2:55.18 250m  3:43.28 300m  4:31.12 350m  5:12.02 400m  5:51.43 
5. Alice Fox 12 Preston   5:51.60     
 50m    37.30 100m  1:24.87 150m  2:10.64 200m  2:55.31 250m  3:43.26 300m  4:33.39 350m  5:13.09 400m  5:51.60 
6. Chloe Cottam 12 Chorley Marl   5:52.66     
 50m    36.30 100m  1:19.42 150m  2:05.23 200m  2:48.85 250m  3:40.95 300m  4:34.10 350m  5:14.22 400m  5:52.66 
7. Jade Moore 12 Blackpool Aq   5:55.17     
 50m    36.23 100m  1:20.82 150m  2:07.50 200m  2:51.85 250m  3:43.39 300m  4:35.15 350m  5:16.36 400m  5:55.17 
8. Lily MacFarlane 12 SwimTrafford   5:56.35     
 50m    39.88 100m  1:25.04 150m  2:06.77 200m  2:48.70 250m  3:43.04 300m  4:35.40 350m  5:17.00 400m  5:56.35 
9. Rachael Thompson 12 Preston   5:57.81     
 50m    38.56 100m  1:25.23 150m  2:13.49 200m  2:59.44 250m  3:47.70 300m  4:38.02 350m  5:19.20 400m  5:57.81 
10. Jasmine Gower 12 Wigan BEST   5:58.19     
 50m    36.87 100m  1:21.28 150m  2:08.63 200m  2:54.36 250m  3:46.66 300m  4:38.62 350m  5:19.46 400m  5:58.19 
11. Anna Dutton 12 Leyland Barr   6:04.85     
 50m    36.39 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:11.63 200m  2:57.65 250m  3:49.56 300m  4:42.97 350m  5:24.46 400m  6:04.85 
12. Hannah Sheehan 12 Wigan BEST   6:05.64     
 50m    40.52 100m  1:26.79 150m  2:16.58 200m  3:04.65 250m  3:53.71 300m  4:44.11 350m  5:26.78 400m  6:05.64 
13. Pia Murray 12 Leyland Barr   6:06.25     
 50m    37.79 100m  1:23.46 150m - 200m  2:55.40 250m  3:48.54 300m  4:41.33 350m  5:24.41 400m  6:06.25 
14. Lauren Rainford-Read 12 Blackpool Aq   6:07.80     
 50m    38.80 100m  1:28.09 150m  2:14.50 200m  2:59.13 250m  3:54.81 300m  4:51.18 350m  5:30.36 400m  6:07.80 
15. Annabel Nazer 12 Southport   6:08.64     
 50m    40.19 100m  1:27.66 150m  2:15.41 200m  3:01.93 250m  3:55.45 300m  4:45.70 350m  5:28.67 400m  6:08.64 
  Martha Smith 12 Pioneer 79  DNC     
  Ruby Frankland 12 Preston  DQ T  4L     
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Holly Rowlinson 13 SwimTrafford   5:15.32     
 50m    33.97 100m  1:12.31 150m  1:54.14 200m  2:34.72 250m  3:18.26 300m  4:02.49 350m  4:39.74 400m  5:15.32 
2. Mattea-Jay Oliver 13 Bootle   5:20.16     
 50m    33.90 100m  1:13.60 150m  1:53.21 200m  2:32.51 250m  3:20.26 300m  4:07.53 350m  4:44.05 400m  5:20.16 
3. Emily Lawrence 13 Preston   5:25.99     
 50m    32.82 100m  1:12.10 150m  1:55.06 200m  2:37.72 250m  3:25.51 300m  4:12.29 350m  4:50.74 400m  5:25.99 
4. Greta Hampson 13 Wigan BEST   5:30.86     
 50m    34.51 100m  1:13.90 150m  1:57.12 200m  2:38.06 250m  3:26.87 300m  4:15.56 350m  4:54.17 400m  5:30.86 
5. Rusha Mondal 13 Co Manch Aq   5:34.77     
 50m    34.23 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:57.72 200m  2:41.39 250m  3:30.36 300m  4:18.08 350m  4:57.42 400m  5:34.77 
6. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   5:35.61     
 50m    33.98 100m  1:12.71 150m  1:54.97 200m  2:36.65 250m  3:27.55 300m  4:18.88 350m  4:58.15 400m  5:35.61 
7. Olivia Nicholls 13 Pioneer 79   5:37.64     
 50m    36.31 100m  1:18.92 150m  2:03.13 200m  2:44.95 250m  3:34.30 300m  4:22.77 350m  5:01.15 400m  5:37.64 
8. Elodie Smallwood 13 Bolton Metro   5:37.98     
 50m    34.91 100m  1:15.95 150m  1:59.33 200m  2:41.79 250m  3:32.38 300m  4:21.75 350m  5:00.91 400m  5:37.98 
9. Eleanor Collin 13 Pioneer 79   5:39.12     
 50m    35.92 100m  1:20.56 150m  2:01.38 200m  2:43.08 250m  3:33.05 300m  4:23.30 350m  5:02.70 400m  5:39.12 
10. Ellie Perris 13 Pioneer 79   5:39.85     
 50m    37.28 100m  1:19.48 150m  2:03.42 200m  2:46.62 250m  3:35.15 300m  4:23.10 350m  5:02.00 400m  5:39.85 
11. Anna Livermore 13 SwimTrafford   5:40.11     
 50m    35.80 100m  1:15.33 150m  1:57.44 200m  2:39.85 250m  3:29.19 300m  4:21.57 350m  5:01.56 400m  5:40.11 
12. Jessie Harper 13 Bolton Metro   5:42.89     
 50m    36.06 100m  1:19.97 150m  2:02.29 200m  2:44.60 250m  3:34.02 300m  4:24.43 350m  5:04.64 400m  5:42.89 
13. Shona McGreevy 13 Fleetwood   5:46.97     
 50m    35.79 100m  1:20.32 150m  2:05.38 200m  2:48.15 250m - 300m  4:31.40 350m  5:08.70 400m  5:46.97 
14. Charlotte Stackpoole 13 Crosby   5:48.80     
 50m    35.39 100m  1:18.55 150m  2:03.95 200m  2:48.57 250m  3:38.44 300m  4:29.74 350m  5:11.21 400m  5:48.80 
15. Morgan Gaskell-French 13 Leyland Barr   5:57.84     
 50m    35.87 100m  1:21.10 150m  2:07.87 200m  2:51.38 250m  3:45.69 300m  4:40.50 350m  5:20.87 400m  5:57.84 
16. Megan Valentine 13 SwimTrafford   5:59.72     
 50m    40.02 100m  1:27.34 150m  2:14.61 200m  2:59.54 250m  3:48.79 300m  4:40.28 350m  5:22.01 400m  5:59.72 
17. Gabriella Benbow 13 Crosby   6:03.27     
 50m    35.93 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:06.59 200m  2:52.29 250m  3:46.51 300m  4:40.84 350m  5:22.62 400m  6:03.27 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   4:58.08     
 50m    30.89 100m  1:06.55 150m  1:43.92 200m  2:21.05 250m  3:06.36 300m  3:50.88 350m  4:25.40 400m  4:58.08 
2. Niamh Robinson 14 Pioneer 79   5:08.12     
 50m    32.91 100m  1:08.16 150m  1:49.03 200m  2:29.29 250m  3:13.36 300m  3:56.99 350m  4:33.06 400m  5:08.12 
3. Isobel Meikle 14 Co Manch Aq   5:17.12     
 50m    33.72 100m  1:13.25 150m  1:54.64 200m  2:34.82 250m  3:20.78 300m  4:05.17 350m  4:42.66 400m  5:17.12 
4. Eleanor Burrisson 14 Co Salford   5:21.91     
 50m    32.71 100m  1:11.69 150m  1:54.22 200m  2:35.18 250m  3:21.32 300m  4:08.13 350m  4:45.46 400m  5:21.91 
5. Meghann Leaver 14 Pioneer 79   5:22.67     
 50m    34.37 100m  1:14.33 150m  1:55.97 200m  2:38.27 250m  3:23.97 300m  4:08.87 350m  4:46.02 400m  5:22.67 
6. Hannah Roe 14 Fleetwood   5:24.82     
 50m    33.36 100m  1:12.11 150m  1:54.19 200m  2:35.10 250m  3:22.51 300m  4:10.08 350m  4:48.19 400m  5:24.82 
7. Alice Harding 14 Pioneer 79   5:25.56     
 50m    34.00 100m  1:14.81 150m  1:56.78 200m  2:39.00 250m  3:24.65 300m  4:12.02 350m  4:49.12 400m  5:25.56 
8. Colette Meade 14 Burnley Aqua   5:29.49     
 50m    33.64 100m  1:12.81 150m  1:57.18 200m  2:39.54 250m  3:26.41 300m  4:16.10 350m  4:53.57 400m  5:29.49 
9. Olivia Robinson 14 Lancaster   5:38.43     
 50m    35.43 100m  1:16.12 150m  1:59.60 200m  2:42.35 250m  3:31.53 300m  4:21.81 350m  5:01.26 400m  5:38.43 
10. Amy Dalziel 14 Aquabears   5:43.55     
 50m    39.24 100m  1:26.20 150m  2:09.00 200m  2:51.55 250m  3:38.54 300m  4:25.62 350m  5:05.02 400m  5:43.55 
11. Ciara Cassidy 14 Io Man   5:48.14     
 50m    33.77 100m  1:12.85 150m  1:57.62 200m  2:41.44 250m  3:35.01 300m  4:29.45 350m  5:09.25 400m  5:48.14 
12. Emily Lowrie 14 Prescot   5:48.68     
 50m    34.76 100m  1:18.60 150m  2:01.88 200m  2:44.67 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:30.68 350m  5:10.63 400m  5:48.68 
  Indah Higson 14 Preston  DNC     
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joanne Whittingham 15 Southport   5:14.93     
 50m    33.65 100m  1:12.32 150m  1:51.64 200m  2:30.12 250m  3:17.55 300m  4:04.85 350m  4:41.22 400m  5:14.93 
2. Jennifer Hargreaves 15 Co Salford   5:15.17     
 50m    33.90 100m  1:12.89 150m  1:55.73 200m  2:38.08 250m  3:23.16 300m  4:05.86 350m  4:41.26 400m  5:15.17 
3. Robyn Saunders 15 Co Salford   5:23.04     
 50m    31.17 100m  1:07.25 150m  1:50.32 200m  2:32.24 250m  3:21.82 300m  4:11.41 350m  4:48.06 400m  5:23.04 
4. Serena Rimmer 15 Southport   5:24.97     
 50m    34.18 100m  1:13.09 150m  1:51.81 200m  2:29.82 250m  3:20.77 300m  4:12.49 350m  4:49.06 400m  5:24.97 
5. Rebecca Thompson 15 Preston   5:26.82     
 50m    33.06 100m  1:13.02 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:37.47 250m  3:24.52 300m  4:11.64 350m  4:50.26 400m  5:26.82 
6. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   5:26.94     
 50m    34.62 100m  1:11.50 150m  1:53.85 200m  2:34.04 250m  3:24.65 300m  4:12.22 350m  4:50.48 400m  5:26.94 
7. Victoria Hill 15 Southport   5:38.89     
 50m    37.14 100m  1:22.73 150m  2:03.34 200m  2:43.41 250m  3:32.31 300m  4:21.50 350m  5:00.75 400m  5:38.89 
8. Abigail Procter 15 Clitheroe   5:40.83     
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.73 150m  1:57.55 200m  2:42.05 250m  3:31.63 300m  4:21.95 350m  5:01.86 400m  5:40.83 
9. Liberty Neary 15 Co Manch Aq   5:46.23     
 50m    35.58 100m  1:16.87 150m  2:01.50 200m  2:46.09 250m  3:35.26 300m  4:25.24 350m  5:05.61 400m  5:46.23 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   5:03.35     
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.87 150m  1:44.80 200m  2:22.05 250m  3:08.52 300m  3:55.03 350m  4:30.24 400m  5:03.35 
2. Sara Loft 16 Co Manch Aq   5:11.84     
 50m    34.18 100m  1:11.81 150m  1:50.45 200m  2:28.83 250m  3:16.06 300m  4:03.20 350m  4:37.93 400m  5:11.84 
3. Georgia Plant 16 SwimTrafford   5:21.43     
 50m    32.38 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:51.22 200m  2:31.67 250m  3:19.21 300m  4:07.85 350m  4:45.24 400m  5:21.43 
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4. Catherine Podmore 16 SwimTrafford   5:34.34     
 50m    34.61 100m  1:14.51 150m  1:56.86 200m  2:38.23 250m  3:29.36 300m  4:20.09 350m  4:57.62 400m  5:34.34 
5. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 16 SwimTrafford   5:34.54     
 50m    33.56 100m  1:12.78 150m  1:56.00 200m  2:38.87 250m  3:29.19 300m  4:20.16 350m  4:58.36 400m  5:34.54 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   4:58.08  Jun & Sen Champion  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:06.55 150m  1:43.92 200m  2:21.05 250m  3:06.36 300m  3:50.88 350m  4:25.40 400m  4:58.08 
2. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   5:03.35  Jun & Sen Champion   
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.87 150m  1:44.80 200m  2:22.05 250m  3:08.52 300m  3:55.03 350m  4:30.24 400m  5:03.35 
3. Heather Lawson 18 SwimTrafford   5:03.86  Sen Champion   
 50m    32.79 100m  1:09.85 150m  1:47.05 200m  2:24.23 250m  3:07.70 300m  3:52.39 350m  4:28.63 400m  5:03.86 
4. Niamh Robinson 14 Pioneer 79   5:08.12  Jun Champion   
 50m    32.91 100m  1:08.16 150m  1:49.03 200m  2:29.29 250m  3:13.36 300m  3:56.99 350m  4:33.06 400m  5:08.12 
5. Sara Loft 16 Co Manch Aq   5:11.84     
 50m    34.18 100m  1:11.81 150m  1:50.45 200m  2:28.83 250m  3:16.06 300m  4:03.20 350m  4:37.93 400m  5:11.84 
6. Lauren Toms 19 Co Manch Aq   5:12.29     
 50m    33.27 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:51.15 200m  2:31.12 250m  3:17.47 300m  4:03.28 350m  4:38.65 400m  5:12.29 
7. Savanna Saunders 18 Co Salford   5:14.54     
 50m    33.23 100m  1:11.66 150m  1:50.31 200m  2:28.73 250m  3:15.90 300m  4:02.68 350m  4:38.63 400m  5:14.54 
8. Joanne Whittingham 15 Southport   5:14.93     
 50m    33.65 100m  1:12.32 150m  1:51.64 200m  2:30.12 250m  3:17.55 300m  4:04.85 350m  4:41.22 400m  5:14.93 
9. Jennifer Hargreaves 15 Co Salford   5:15.17     
 50m    33.90 100m  1:12.89 150m  1:55.73 200m  2:38.08 250m  3:23.16 300m  4:05.86 350m  4:41.26 400m  5:15.17 
10. Holly Rowlinson 13 SwimTrafford   5:15.32     
 50m    33.97 100m  1:12.31 150m  1:54.14 200m  2:34.72 250m  3:18.26 300m  4:02.49 350m  4:39.74 400m  5:15.32 
11. Isobel Meikle 14 Co Manch Aq   5:17.12     
 50m    33.72 100m  1:13.25 150m  1:54.64 200m  2:34.82 250m  3:20.78 300m  4:05.17 350m  4:42.66 400m  5:17.12 
12. Shannon Brealey 17 Co Manch Aq   5:19.36     
 50m    32.03 100m  1:09.25 150m  1:49.84 200m  2:29.78 250m  3:17.03 300m  4:05.52 350m  4:42.66 400m  5:19.36 
13. Mattea-Jay Oliver 13 Bootle   5:20.16     
 50m    33.90 100m  1:13.60 150m  1:53.21 200m  2:32.51 250m  3:20.26 300m  4:07.53 350m  4:44.05 400m  5:20.16 
14. Georgia Plant 16 SwimTrafford   5:21.43     
 50m    32.38 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:51.22 200m  2:31.67 250m  3:19.21 300m  4:07.85 350m  4:45.24 400m  5:21.43 
15. Eleanor Burrisson 14 Co Salford   5:21.91     
 50m    32.71 100m  1:11.69 150m  1:54.22 200m  2:35.18 250m  3:21.32 300m  4:08.13 350m  4:45.46 400m  5:21.91 
16. Meghann Leaver 14 Pioneer 79   5:22.67     
 50m    34.37 100m  1:14.33 150m  1:55.97 200m  2:38.27 250m  3:23.97 300m  4:08.87 350m  4:46.02 400m  5:22.67 
17. Robyn Saunders 15 Co Salford   5:23.04     
 50m    31.17 100m  1:07.25 150m  1:50.32 200m  2:32.24 250m  3:21.82 300m  4:11.41 350m  4:48.06 400m  5:23.04 
18. Natasha Rogan 12 Pioneer 79   5:24.64     
 50m    32.13 100m  1:10.35 150m  1:50.86 200m  2:31.19 250m  3:20.75 300m  4:10.87 350m  4:48.51 400m  5:24.64 
19. Hannah Roe 14 Fleetwood   5:24.82     
 50m    33.36 100m  1:12.11 150m  1:54.19 200m  2:35.10 250m  3:22.51 300m  4:10.08 350m  4:48.19 400m  5:24.82 
20. Serena Rimmer 15 Southport   5:24.97     
 50m    34.18 100m  1:13.09 150m  1:51.81 200m  2:29.82 250m  3:20.77 300m  4:12.49 350m  4:49.06 400m  5:24.97 
21. Alice Harding 14 Pioneer 79   5:25.56     
 50m    34.00 100m  1:14.81 150m  1:56.78 200m  2:39.00 250m  3:24.65 300m  4:12.02 350m  4:49.12 400m  5:25.56 
22. Emily Lawrence 13 Preston   5:25.99     
 50m    32.82 100m  1:12.10 150m  1:55.06 200m  2:37.72 250m  3:25.51 300m  4:12.29 350m  4:50.74 400m  5:25.99 
23. Rebecca Thompson 15 Preston   5:26.82     
 50m    33.06 100m  1:13.02 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:37.47 250m  3:24.52 300m  4:11.64 350m  4:50.26 400m  5:26.82 
24. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   5:26.94     
 50m    34.62 100m  1:11.50 150m  1:53.85 200m  2:34.04 250m  3:24.65 300m  4:12.22 350m  4:50.48 400m  5:26.94 
25. Colette Meade 14 Burnley Aqua   5:29.49     
 50m    33.64 100m  1:12.81 150m  1:57.18 200m  2:39.54 250m  3:26.41 300m  4:16.10 350m  4:53.57 400m  5:29.49 
26. Greta Hampson 13 Wigan BEST   5:30.86     
 50m    34.51 100m  1:13.90 150m  1:57.12 200m  2:38.06 250m  3:26.87 300m  4:15.56 350m  4:54.17 400m  5:30.86 
27. Catherine Podmore 16 SwimTrafford   5:34.34     
 50m    34.61 100m  1:14.51 150m  1:56.86 200m  2:38.23 250m  3:29.36 300m  4:20.09 350m  4:57.62 400m  5:34.34 
28. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 16 SwimTrafford   5:34.54     
 50m    33.56 100m  1:12.78 150m  1:56.00 200m  2:38.87 250m  3:29.19 300m  4:20.16 350m  4:58.36 400m  5:34.54 
29. Rusha Mondal 13 Co Manch Aq   5:34.77     
 50m    34.23 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:57.72 200m  2:41.39 250m  3:30.36 300m  4:18.08 350m  4:57.42 400m  5:34.77 
30. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   5:35.61     
 50m    33.98 100m  1:12.71 150m  1:54.97 200m  2:36.65 250m  3:27.55 300m  4:18.88 350m  4:58.15 400m  5:35.61 
31. Olivia Nicholls 13 Pioneer 79   5:37.64     
 50m    36.31 100m  1:18.92 150m  2:03.13 200m  2:44.95 250m  3:34.30 300m  4:22.77 350m  5:01.15 400m  5:37.64 
32. Elodie Smallwood 13 Bolton Metro   5:37.98     
 50m    34.91 100m  1:15.95 150m  1:59.33 200m  2:41.79 250m  3:32.38 300m  4:21.75 350m  5:00.91 400m  5:37.98 
33. Olivia Robinson 14 Lancaster   5:38.43     
 50m    35.43 100m  1:16.12 150m  1:59.60 200m  2:42.35 250m  3:31.53 300m  4:21.81 350m  5:01.26 400m  5:38.43 
34. Victoria Hill 15 Southport   5:38.89     
 50m    37.14 100m  1:22.73 150m  2:03.34 200m  2:43.41 250m  3:32.31 300m  4:21.50 350m  5:00.75 400m  5:38.89 
35. Eleanor Collin 13 Pioneer 79   5:39.12     
 50m    35.92 100m  1:20.56 150m  2:01.38 200m  2:43.08 250m  3:33.05 300m  4:23.30 350m  5:02.70 400m  5:39.12 
36. Ellie Cameron 12 Preston   5:39.49     
 50m    36.78 100m  1:21.17 150m  2:05.65 200m  2:49.44 250m  3:37.52 300m  4:24.42 350m  5:02.46 400m  5:39.49 
37. Ellie Perris 13 Pioneer 79   5:39.85     
 50m    37.28 100m  1:19.48 150m  2:03.42 200m  2:46.62 250m  3:35.15 300m  4:23.10 350m  5:02.00 400m  5:39.85 
38. Anna Livermore 13 SwimTrafford   5:40.11     
 50m    35.80 100m  1:15.33 150m  1:57.44 200m  2:39.85 250m  3:29.19 300m  4:21.57 350m  5:01.56 400m  5:40.11 
39. Abigail Procter 15 Clitheroe   5:40.83     
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.73 150m  1:57.55 200m  2:42.05 250m  3:31.63 300m  4:21.95 350m  5:01.86 400m  5:40.83 
40. Jessie Harper 13 Bolton Metro   5:42.89     
 50m    36.06 100m  1:19.97 150m  2:02.29 200m  2:44.60 250m  3:34.02 300m  4:24.43 350m  5:04.64 400m  5:42.89 
41. Amy Dalziel 14 Aquabears   5:43.55     
 50m    39.24 100m  1:26.20 150m  2:09.00 200m  2:51.55 250m  3:38.54 300m  4:25.62 350m  5:05.02 400m  5:43.55 
42. Liberty Neary 15 Co Manch Aq   5:46.23     
 50m    35.58 100m  1:16.87 150m  2:01.50 200m  2:46.09 250m  3:35.26 300m  4:25.24 350m  5:05.61 400m  5:46.23 
43. Maisie Johnson 12 Southport   5:46.48     
 50m    36.89 100m  1:21.00 150m  2:04.30 200m  2:46.22 250m  3:37.77 300m  4:29.42 350m  5:09.03 400m  5:46.48 
44. Shona McGreevy 13 Fleetwood   5:46.97     
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 50m    35.79 100m  1:20.32 150m  2:05.38 200m  2:48.15 250m - 300m  4:31.40 350m  5:08.70 400m  5:46.97 
45. Ciara Cassidy 14 Io Man   5:48.14     
 50m    33.77 100m  1:12.85 150m  1:57.62 200m  2:41.44 250m  3:35.01 300m  4:29.45 350m  5:09.25 400m  5:48.14 
46. Emily Lowrie 14 Prescot   5:48.68     
 50m    34.76 100m  1:18.60 150m  2:01.88 200m  2:44.67 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:30.68 350m  5:10.63 400m  5:48.68 
47. Charlotte Stackpoole 13 Crosby   5:48.80     
 50m    35.39 100m  1:18.55 150m  2:03.95 200m  2:48.57 250m  3:38.44 300m  4:29.74 350m  5:11.21 400m  5:48.80 
48. Niamh Murray 12 Wigan BEST   5:51.43     
 50m    39.34 100m  1:27.59 150m  2:11.94 200m  2:55.18 250m  3:43.28 300m  4:31.12 350m  5:12.02 400m  5:51.43 
49. Alice Fox 12 Preston   5:51.60     
 50m    37.30 100m  1:24.87 150m  2:10.64 200m  2:55.31 250m  3:43.26 300m  4:33.39 350m  5:13.09 400m  5:51.60 
50. Chloe Cottam 12 Chorley Marl   5:52.66     
 50m    36.30 100m  1:19.42 150m  2:05.23 200m  2:48.85 250m  3:40.95 300m  4:34.10 350m  5:14.22 400m  5:52.66 
51. Jade Moore 12 Blackpool Aq   5:55.17     
 50m    36.23 100m  1:20.82 150m  2:07.50 200m  2:51.85 250m  3:43.39 300m  4:35.15 350m  5:16.36 400m  5:55.17 
52. Emily McNeill 11 Blackpool Aq   5:55.20     
 50m    38.14 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:09.58 200m  2:55.00 250m  3:46.26 300m  4:38.18 350m  5:17.07 400m  5:55.20 
53. Lily MacFarlane 12 SwimTrafford   5:56.35     
 50m    39.88 100m  1:25.04 150m  2:06.77 200m  2:48.70 250m  3:43.04 300m  4:35.40 350m  5:17.00 400m  5:56.35 
54. Rachael Thompson 12 Preston   5:57.81     
 50m    38.56 100m  1:25.23 150m  2:13.49 200m  2:59.44 250m  3:47.70 300m  4:38.02 350m  5:19.20 400m  5:57.81 
55. Morgan Gaskell-French 13 Leyland Barr   5:57.84     
 50m    35.87 100m  1:21.10 150m  2:07.87 200m  2:51.38 250m  3:45.69 300m  4:40.50 350m  5:20.87 400m  5:57.84 
56. Jasmine Gower 12 Wigan BEST   5:58.19     
 50m    36.87 100m  1:21.28 150m  2:08.63 200m  2:54.36 250m  3:46.66 300m  4:38.62 350m  5:19.46 400m  5:58.19 
57. Megan Valentine 13 SwimTrafford   5:59.72     
 50m    40.02 100m  1:27.34 150m  2:14.61 200m  2:59.54 250m  3:48.79 300m  4:40.28 350m  5:22.01 400m  5:59.72 
58. Gabriella Benbow 13 Crosby   6:03.27     
 50m    35.93 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:06.59 200m  2:52.29 250m  3:46.51 300m  4:40.84 350m  5:22.62 400m  6:03.27 
59. Anna Dutton 12 Leyland Barr   6:04.85     
 50m    36.39 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:11.63 200m  2:57.65 250m  3:49.56 300m  4:42.97 350m  5:24.46 400m  6:04.85 
60. Hannah Sheehan 12 Wigan BEST   6:05.64     
 50m    40.52 100m  1:26.79 150m  2:16.58 200m  3:04.65 250m  3:53.71 300m  4:44.11 350m  5:26.78 400m  6:05.64 
61. Pia Murray 12 Leyland Barr   6:06.25     
 50m    37.79 100m  1:23.46 150m - 200m  2:55.40 250m  3:48.54 300m  4:41.33 350m  5:24.41 400m  6:06.25 
62. Lauren Rainford-Read 12 Blackpool Aq   6:07.80     
 50m    38.80 100m  1:28.09 150m  2:14.50 200m  2:59.13 250m  3:54.81 300m  4:51.18 350m  5:30.36 400m  6:07.80 
63. Annabel Nazer 12 Southport   6:08.64     
 50m    40.19 100m  1:27.66 150m  2:15.41 200m  3:01.93 250m  3:55.45 300m  4:45.70 350m  5:28.67 400m  6:08.64 
63. Emily Hughes 11 Preston   6:08.64     
 50m    37.45 100m  1:23.57 150m  2:10.51 200m  2:56.21 250m  3:48.69 300m  4:43.84 350m  5:26.92 400m  6:08.64 
  Martha Smith 12 Pioneer 79  DNC     
  Indah Higson 14 Preston  DNC     
  Ruby Frankland 12 Preston  DQ T  4L     
 
EVENT 303 Mens Open 1500m Freestyle           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joshua Howlett 11 Blackpool Aq  20:42.58     
 50m    36.00 100m  1:16.27 150m  1:57.21 200m  2:37.80 250m  3:19.93 300m  4:01.54 350m  4:42.99 400m  5:25.20 
 450m  6:07.56 500m  6:49.94 550m  7:31.18 600m  8:12.85 650m  8:53.73 700m  9:35.69 750m 10:18.92 800m 11:01.43 
 850m 11:42.02 900m 12:23.39 950m 13:05.29 1000m 13:48.54 1050m 14:29.93 1100m 15:11.75 1150m 15:54.16 1200m 16:36.48 
 1250m 17:18.12 1300m 17:59.99 1350m 18:40.59 1400m 19:22.30 1450m 20:02.58 1500m 20:42.58   
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Scott Provan 12 Co Salford  18:58.61     
 50m    33.32 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:47.80 200m  2:26.25 250m  3:04.30 300m  3:42.86 350m  4:21.09 400m  4:59.89 
 450m  5:38.06 500m  6:16.59 550m  6:55.10 600m  7:33.99 650m  8:11.81 700m  8:50.09 750m  9:28.48 800m 10:06.76 
 850m 10:44.98 900m 11:23.55 950m 12:01.71 1000m 12:40.00 1050m 13:18.26 1100m 13:56.60 1150m 14:34.53 1200m 15:12.67 
 1250m 15:50.68 1300m 16:29.32 1350m 17:07.39 1400m 17:45.83 1450m 18:22.74 1500m 18:58.61   
2. Ben Smith 12 Crosby  19:12.60     
 50m    33.40 100m  1:11.75 150m  1:50.38 200m  2:28.61 250m  3:06.37 300m  3:44.83 350m  4:23.01 400m  5:01.75 
 450m  5:39.91 500m  6:18.20 550m  6:56.56 600m  7:35.31 650m  8:13.34 700m  8:52.37 750m  9:29.55 800m 10:08.81 
 850m 10:47.78 900m 11:26.86 950m 12:06.28 1000m 12:45.47 1050m 13:25.11 1100m 14:04.42 1150m 14:43.24 1200m 15:22.23 
 1250m 16:00.94 1300m 16:40.66 1350m 17:19.59 1400m 17:57.89 1450m 18:35.84 1500m 19:12.60   
3. Kelvin Cockcroft 12 Aquabears  19:15.57     
 50m    33.01 100m  1:10.77 150m  1:48.63 200m  2:27.36 250m  3:05.80 300m  3:44.07 350m  4:23.62 400m  5:02.57 
 450m  5:41.29 500m  6:20.05 550m  6:58.88 600m  7:37.40 650m  8:16.51 700m  8:55.61 750m  9:35.67 800m 10:15.51 
 850m 10:54.63 900m 11:32.60 950m 12:12.20 1000m 12:51.36 1050m 13:30.38 1100m 14:09.28 1150m 14:48.19 1200m 15:28.01 
 1250m 16:05.98 1300m 16:43.89 1350m 17:23.45 1400m 18:01.43 1450m 18:38.72 1500m 19:15.57   
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jared Armstrong 13 SwimTrafford  17:55.01     
 50m    32.10 100m  1:06.48 150m  1:41.40 200m  2:16.75 250m  2:52.36 300m  3:27.78 350m  4:04.16 400m  4:40.07 
 450m  5:16.22 500m  5:51.59 550m  6:27.90 600m  7:04.38 650m  7:41.18 700m  8:18.41 750m  8:54.64 800m  9:30.69 
 850m 10:07.46 900m 10:43.75 950m 11:21.29 1000m 11:57.28 1050m 12:33.46 1100m 13:09.60 1150m 13:46.24 1200m 14:22.19 
 1250m 14:58.76 1300m 15:35.64 1350m 16:11.88 1400m 16:47.35 1450m 17:21.96 1500m 17:55.01   
2. Matthew Silvester 13 Wigan BEST  18:04.60     
 50m    31.15 100m  1:05.67 150m  1:41.69 200m  2:17.45 250m  2:53.48 300m  3:29.77 350m  4:06.08 400m  4:42.64 
 450m  5:19.15 500m  5:55.27 550m  6:32.06 600m  7:09.37 650m  7:45.75 700m  8:22.14 750m  8:58.72 800m  9:35.14 
 850m 10:11.43 900m 10:48.00 950m 11:24.47 1000m 12:01.38 1050m 12:37.38 1100m 13:14.26 1150m 13:50.85 1200m 14:28.16 
 1250m 15:04.59 1300m 15:41.13 1350m 16:17.56 1400m 16:54.38 1450m 17:30.15 1500m 18:04.60   
3. Padlo Moniz 13 Southport  18:15.90     
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.27 150m  1:43.73 200m  2:20.00 250m  2:56.08 300m  3:32.63 350m  4:08.97 400m  4:46.11 
 450m  5:22.61 500m  5:59.36 550m  6:35.95 600m  7:12.59 650m  7:49.22 700m  8:26.41 750m  9:03.60 800m  9:41.05 
 850m 10:17.59 900m 10:55.33 950m 11:32.03 1000m 12:09.44 1050m 12:46.49 1100m 13:23.62 1150m 14:00.79 1200m 14:37.99 
 1250m 15:14.88 1300m 15:51.80 1350m 16:28.55 1400m 17:04.97 1450m 17:41.35 1500m 18:15.90   
 
4. Jamie Grayson 13 Bootle  18:17.07     
 50m    32.39 100m  1:07.85 150m  1:44.08 200m  2:20.53 250m  2:56.89 300m  3:34.13 350m  4:11.05 400m  4:47.90 
 450m  5:25.40 500m  6:02.42 550m  6:39.49 600m  7:16.39 650m  7:53.36 700m  8:30.82 750m  9:07.55 800m  9:45.06 
 850m 10:22.11 900m 10:59.33 950m 11:36.92 1000m 12:13.34 1050m 12:50.05 1100m 13:27.11 1150m 14:03.49 1200m 14:40.84 
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 1250m 15:16.55 1300m 15:53.49 1350m 16:30.61 1400m 17:06.80 1450m 17:43.18 1500m 18:17.07   
5. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr  18:53.31     
 50m    33.31 100m  1:10.77 150m  1:48.03 200m  2:25.65 250m  3:03.02 300m  3:40.76 350m  4:18.77 400m  4:57.10 
 450m  5:35.40 500m  6:13.39 550m  6:51.96 600m  7:30.29 650m  8:08.10 700m  8:46.52 750m  9:24.80 800m 10:02.72 
 850m 10:40.40 900m 11:18.79 950m 11:56.53 1000m 12:34.91 1050m 13:13.21 1100m 13:51.66 1150m 14:28.92 1200m 15:07.17 
 1250m 15:45.79 1300m 16:24.27 1350m 17:03.02 1400m 17:40.69 1450m 18:18.03 1500m 18:53.31   
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford  17:04.81     
 50m    30.62 100m  1:04.60 150m  1:38.14 200m  2:12.01 250m  2:46.08 300m  3:20.56 350m  3:54.34 400m  4:29.67 
 450m  5:03.14 500m  5:37.38 550m  6:11.67 600m  6:46.32 650m  7:20.32 700m  7:55.13 750m  8:29.04 800m  9:03.45 
 850m  9:37.76 900m 10:12.30 950m 10:46.64 1000m 11:21.77 1050m 11:56.63 1100m 12:31.56 1150m 13:06.25 1200m 13:40.93 
 1250m 14:15.44 1300m 14:50.48 1350m 15:24.87 1400m 15:59.89 1450m 16:34.05 1500m 17:04.81   
2. Anthony Wood 14 Blackpool Aq  17:31.79     
 50m    30.81 100m  1:05.67 150m  1:40.87 200m  2:16.88 250m  2:52.30 300m  3:27.77 350m  4:03.60 400m  4:39.74 
 450m  5:15.21 500m  5:51.02 550m  6:26.04 600m  7:01.73 650m  7:36.96 700m  8:12.18 750m  8:47.14 800m  9:22.50 
 850m  9:57.18 900m 10:32.57 950m 11:07.43 1000m 11:43.04 1050m 12:17.86 1100m 12:53.23 1150m 13:28.49 1200m 14:03.68 
 1250m 14:38.59 1300m 15:14.17 1350m 15:49.20 1400m 16:24.70 1450m 16:58.90 1500m 17:31.79   
3. Alexander Axford 14 Co Manch Aq  17:33.39     
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.11 150m  1:39.92 200m  2:14.82 250m  2:50.21 300m  3:25.35 350m  4:00.25 400m  4:35.68 
 450m  5:11.27 500m  5:46.77 550m  6:22.63 600m  6:58.31 650m  7:33.77 700m  8:09.52 750m  8:44.59 800m  9:19.50 
 850m  9:54.93 900m 10:30.08 950m 11:05.06 1000m 11:40.30 1050m 12:15.75 1100m 12:51.23 1150m 13:26.66 1200m 14:02.32 
 1250m 14:38.06 1300m 15:13.81 1350m 15:49.67 1400m 16:25.13 1450m 17:00.00 1500m 17:33.39   
4. Harley Beentjes 14 Wigan BEST  17:40.35     
 50m    29.89 100m  1:04.47 150m  1:38.71 200m  2:13.80 250m  2:48.91 300m  3:24.39 350m  3:59.37 400m  4:34.56 
 450m  5:10.34 500m  5:45.69 550m  6:21.62 600m  6:57.08 650m  7:32.23 700m  8:08.95 750m  8:44.78 800m  9:20.93 
 850m  9:57.34 900m 10:33.24 950m 11:08.32 1000m 11:43.81 1050m 12:19.39 1100m 12:55.44 1150m 13:31.04 1200m 14:07.60 
 1250m 14:43.78 1300m 15:19.77 1350m 15:56.09 1400m 16:32.37 1450m 17:06.94 1500m 17:40.35   
5. Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn  18:04.70     
 50m    32.34 100m  1:07.75 150m  1:44.05 200m  2:20.85 250m  2:57.26 300m  3:34.06 350m  4:10.18 400m  4:47.17 
 450m  5:23.10 500m  5:58.81 550m  6:35.03 600m  7:11.56 650m  7:47.59 700m  8:24.11 750m  9:00.29 800m  9:37.01 
 850m 10:13.38 900m 10:49.57 950m 11:25.88 1000m 12:02.63 1050m 12:39.27 1100m 13:16.32 1150m 13:52.87 1200m 14:29.49 
 1250m 15:05.79 1300m 15:42.57 1350m 16:18.64 1400m 16:55.03 1450m 17:30.95 1500m 18:04.70   
6. Thomas Mackay 14 Burnley Aqua  18:21.74     
 50m    31.77 100m  1:07.06 150m  1:43.54 200m  2:20.21 250m  2:57.08 300m  3:34.01 350m  4:11.14 400m  4:48.20 
 450m  5:25.19 500m  6:01.86 550m  6:38.79 600m  7:15.63 650m  7:52.48 700m  8:28.99 750m  9:05.83 800m  9:42.20 
 850m 10:19.07 900m 10:55.91 950m 11:33.23 1000m 12:09.95 1050m 12:47.17 1100m 13:24.41 1150m 14:01.68 1200m 14:38.81 
 1250m 15:16.38 1300m 15:53.83 1350m 16:31.58 1400m 17:08.63 1450m 17:46.40 1500m 18:21.74   
7. Alexander Hadley 14 Aquabears  18:45.41     
 50m    34.00 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:47.73 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:00.76 300m  3:38.20 350m  4:15.23 400m  4:51.84 
 450m  5:28.50 500m  6:05.70 550m  6:42.37 600m  7:19.34 650m  7:56.52 700m  8:33.99 750m  9:11.29 800m  9:48.27 
 850m 10:25.70 900m 11:03.04 950m 11:40.88 1000m 12:19.00 1050m 12:56.59 1100m 13:35.29 1150m 14:13.00 1200m 14:51.36 
 1250m 15:30.26 1300m 16:09.77 1350m 16:48.71 1400m 17:28.16 1450m 18:07.54 1500m 18:45.41   
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Liam Carlin 15 Bootle  18:31.19     
 50m    31.38 100m  1:06.33 150m  1:41.96 200m  2:18.07 250m  2:53.88 300m  3:30.08 350m  4:05.73 400m  4:42.64 
 450m  5:19.25 500m  5:56.09 550m  6:33.33 600m  7:10.48 650m  7:47.61 700m  8:24.44 750m  9:01.89 800m  9:39.48 
 850m 10:16.47 900m 10:54.31 950m 11:31.75 1000m 12:09.11 1050m 12:47.19 1100m 13:25.92 1150m 14:04.10 1200m 14:42.74 
 1250m 15:20.66 1300m 15:59.43 1350m 16:37.83 1400m 17:16.17 1450m 17:53.69 1500m 18:31.19   
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jake Simm 16 Prescot  17:33.30     
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.77 150m  1:39.40 200m  2:14.27 250m  2:49.07 300m  3:24.21 350m  3:59.19 400m  4:34.02 
 450m  5:09.21 500m  5:44.46 550m  6:19.84 600m  6:55.33 650m  7:30.42 700m  8:05.98 750m  8:41.28 800m  9:17.06 
 850m  9:53.00 900m 10:29.27 950m 11:04.37 1000m 11:40.26 1050m 12:15.63 1100m 12:51.65 1150m 13:26.84 1200m 14:02.99 
 1250m 14:38.52 1300m 15:14.44 1350m 15:50.62 1400m 16:27.54 1450m 17:00.91 1500m 17:33.30   
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford  17:04.81  Jun & Sen Champion  
 50m    30.62 100m  1:04.60 150m  1:38.14 200m  2:12.01 250m  2:46.08 300m  3:20.56 350m  3:54.34 400m  4:29.67 
 450m  5:03.14 500m  5:37.38 550m  6:11.67 600m  6:46.32 650m  7:20.32 700m  7:55.13 750m  8:29.04 800m  9:03.45 
 850m  9:37.76 900m 10:12.30 950m 10:46.64 1000m 11:21.77 1050m 11:56.63 1100m 12:31.56 1150m 13:06.25 1200m 13:40.93 
 1250m 14:15.44 1300m 14:50.48 1350m 15:24.87 1400m 15:59.89 1450m 16:34.05 1500m 17:04.81   
2. Anthony Wood 14 Blackpool Aq  17:31.79  Jun & Sen Champion  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:05.67 150m  1:40.87 200m  2:16.88 250m  2:52.30 300m  3:27.77 350m  4:03.60 400m  4:39.74 
 450m  5:15.21 500m  5:51.02 550m  6:26.04 600m  7:01.73 650m  7:36.96 700m  8:12.18 750m  8:47.14 800m  9:22.50 
 850m  9:57.18 900m 10:32.57 950m 11:07.43 1000m 11:43.04 1050m 12:17.86 1100m 12:53.23 1150m 13:28.49 1200m 14:03.68 
 1250m 14:38.59 1300m 15:14.17 1350m 15:49.20 1400m 16:24.70 1450m 16:58.90 1500m 17:31.79   
3. Jake Simm 16 Prescot  17:33.30  Jun & Sen Champion  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.77 150m  1:39.40 200m  2:14.27 250m  2:49.07 300m  3:24.21 350m  3:59.19 400m  4:34.02 
 450m  5:09.21 500m  5:44.46 550m  6:19.84 600m  6:55.33 650m  7:30.42 700m  8:05.98 750m  8:41.28 800m  9:17.06 
 850m  9:53.00 900m 10:29.27 950m 11:04.37 1000m 11:40.26 1050m 12:15.63 1100m 12:51.65 1150m 13:26.84 1200m 14:02.99 
 1250m 14:38.52 1300m 15:14.44 1350m 15:50.62 1400m 16:27.54 1450m 17:00.91 1500m 17:33.30   
4. Alexander Axford 14 Co Manch Aq  17:33.39     
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.11 150m  1:39.92 200m  2:14.82 250m  2:50.21 300m  3:25.35 350m  4:00.25 400m  4:35.68 
 450m  5:11.27 500m  5:46.77 550m  6:22.63 600m  6:58.31 650m  7:33.77 700m  8:09.52 750m  8:44.59 800m  9:19.50 
 850m  9:54.93 900m 10:30.08 950m 11:05.06 1000m 11:40.30 1050m 12:15.75 1100m 12:51.23 1150m 13:26.66 1200m 14:02.32 
 1250m 14:38.06 1300m 15:13.81 1350m 15:49.67 1400m 16:25.13 1450m 17:00.00 1500m 17:33.39   
5. Harley Beentjes 14 Wigan BEST  17:40.35     
 50m    29.89 100m  1:04.47 150m  1:38.71 200m  2:13.80 250m  2:48.91 300m  3:24.39 350m  3:59.37 400m  4:34.56 
 450m  5:10.34 500m  5:45.69 550m  6:21.62 600m  6:57.08 650m  7:32.23 700m  8:08.95 750m  8:44.78 800m  9:20.93 
 850m  9:57.34 900m 10:33.24 950m 11:08.32 1000m 11:43.81 1050m 12:19.39 1100m 12:55.44 1150m 13:31.04 1200m 14:07.60 
 1250m 14:43.78 1300m 15:19.77 1350m 15:56.09 1400m 16:32.37 1450m 17:06.94 1500m 17:40.35   
 
 
 
 
6. Peter Cunningham 18 Co Manch Aq  17:54.87     
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.45 150m  1:40.43 200m  2:15.30 250m  2:50.24 300m  3:25.29 350m  4:00.65 400m  4:35.63 
 450m  5:11.31 500m  5:46.66 550m  6:22.34 600m  6:57.81 650m  7:34.14 700m  8:10.03 750m  8:46.48 800m  9:22.40 
 850m  9:59.31 900m 10:35.33 950m 11:12.15 1000m 11:48.03 1050m 12:24.77 1100m 13:00.95 1150m 13:38.22 1200m 14:14.59 
 1250m 14:52.14 1300m 15:28.66 1350m 16:06.17 1400m 16:42.64 1450m 17:20.08 1500m 17:54.87   
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7. Jared Armstrong 13 SwimTrafford  17:55.01     
 50m    32.10 100m  1:06.48 150m  1:41.40 200m  2:16.75 250m  2:52.36 300m  3:27.78 350m  4:04.16 400m  4:40.07 
 450m  5:16.22 500m  5:51.59 550m  6:27.90 600m  7:04.38 650m  7:41.18 700m  8:18.41 750m  8:54.64 800m  9:30.69 
 850m 10:07.46 900m 10:43.75 950m 11:21.29 1000m 11:57.28 1050m 12:33.46 1100m 13:09.60 1150m 13:46.24 1200m 14:22.19 
 1250m 14:58.76 1300m 15:35.64 1350m 16:11.88 1400m 16:47.35 1450m 17:21.96 1500m 17:55.01   
8. Matthew Silvester 13 Wigan BEST  18:04.60     
 50m    31.15 100m  1:05.67 150m  1:41.69 200m  2:17.45 250m  2:53.48 300m  3:29.77 350m  4:06.08 400m  4:42.64 
 450m  5:19.15 500m  5:55.27 550m  6:32.06 600m  7:09.37 650m  7:45.75 700m  8:22.14 750m  8:58.72 800m  9:35.14 
 850m 10:11.43 900m 10:48.00 950m 11:24.47 1000m 12:01.38 1050m 12:37.38 1100m 13:14.26 1150m 13:50.85 1200m 14:28.16 
 1250m 15:04.59 1300m 15:41.13 1350m 16:17.56 1400m 16:54.38 1450m 17:30.15 1500m 18:04.60   
9. Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn  18:04.70     
 50m    32.34 100m  1:07.75 150m  1:44.05 200m  2:20.85 250m  2:57.26 300m  3:34.06 350m  4:10.18 400m  4:47.17 
 450m  5:23.10 500m  5:58.81 550m  6:35.03 600m  7:11.56 650m  7:47.59 700m  8:24.11 750m  9:00.29 800m  9:37.01 
 850m 10:13.38 900m 10:49.57 950m 11:25.88 1000m 12:02.63 1050m 12:39.27 1100m 13:16.32 1150m 13:52.87 1200m 14:29.49 
 1250m 15:05.79 1300m 15:42.57 1350m 16:18.64 1400m 16:55.03 1450m 17:30.95 1500m 18:04.70   
10. Padlo Moniz 13 Southport  18:15.90     
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.27 150m  1:43.73 200m  2:20.00 250m  2:56.08 300m  3:32.63 350m  4:08.97 400m  4:46.11 
 450m  5:22.61 500m  5:59.36 550m  6:35.95 600m  7:12.59 650m  7:49.22 700m  8:26.41 750m  9:03.60 800m  9:41.05 
 850m 10:17.59 900m 10:55.33 950m 11:32.03 1000m 12:09.44 1050m 12:46.49 1100m 13:23.62 1150m 14:00.79 1200m 14:37.99 
 1250m 15:14.88 1300m 15:51.80 1350m 16:28.55 1400m 17:04.97 1450m 17:41.35 1500m 18:15.90   
11. Jamie Grayson 13 Bootle  18:17.07     
 50m    32.39 100m  1:07.85 150m  1:44.08 200m  2:20.53 250m  2:56.89 300m  3:34.13 350m  4:11.05 400m  4:47.90 
 450m  5:25.40 500m  6:02.42 550m  6:39.49 600m  7:16.39 650m  7:53.36 700m  8:30.82 750m  9:07.55 800m  9:45.06 
 850m 10:22.11 900m 10:59.33 950m 11:36.92 1000m 12:13.34 1050m 12:50.05 1100m 13:27.11 1150m 14:03.49 1200m 14:40.84 
 1250m 15:16.55 1300m 15:53.49 1350m 16:30.61 1400m 17:06.80 1450m 17:43.18 1500m 18:17.07   
12. Thomas Mackay 14 Burnley Aqua  18:21.74     
 50m    31.77 100m  1:07.06 150m  1:43.54 200m  2:20.21 250m  2:57.08 300m  3:34.01 350m  4:11.14 400m  4:48.20 
 450m  5:25.19 500m  6:01.86 550m  6:38.79 600m  7:15.63 650m  7:52.48 700m  8:28.99 750m  9:05.83 800m  9:42.20 
 850m 10:19.07 900m 10:55.91 950m 11:33.23 1000m 12:09.95 1050m 12:47.17 1100m 13:24.41 1150m 14:01.68 1200m 14:38.81 
 1250m 15:16.38 1300m 15:53.83 1350m 16:31.58 1400m 17:08.63 1450m 17:46.40 1500m 18:21.74   
13. Liam Carlin 15 Bootle  18:31.19     
 50m    31.38 100m  1:06.33 150m  1:41.96 200m  2:18.07 250m  2:53.88 300m  3:30.08 350m  4:05.73 400m  4:42.64 
 450m  5:19.25 500m  5:56.09 550m  6:33.33 600m  7:10.48 650m  7:47.61 700m  8:24.44 750m  9:01.89 800m  9:39.48 
 850m 10:16.47 900m 10:54.31 950m 11:31.75 1000m 12:09.11 1050m 12:47.19 1100m 13:25.92 1150m 14:04.10 1200m 14:42.74 
 1250m 15:20.66 1300m 15:59.43 1350m 16:37.83 1400m 17:16.17 1450m 17:53.69 1500m 18:31.19   
14. John McKavett 17 Pioneer 79  18:33.28     
 50m    30.95 100m  1:05.76 150m  1:42.07 200m  2:18.32 250m  2:55.14 300m  3:31.53 350m  4:08.18 400m  4:44.79 
 450m  5:22.09 500m  5:58.54 550m  6:35.81 600m  7:13.98 650m  7:51.96 700m  8:29.76 750m  9:07.72 800m  9:45.77 
 850m 10:23.81 900m 11:01.87 950m 11:39.98 1000m 12:18.43 1050m 12:57.12 1100m 13:35.83 1150m 14:14.07 1200m 14:52.47 
 1250m 15:30.30 1300m 16:08.65 1350m 16:45.60 1400m 17:22.54 1450m 17:58.80 1500m 18:33.28   
15. Alexander Hadley 14 Aquabears  18:45.41     
 50m    34.00 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:47.73 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:00.76 300m  3:38.20 350m  4:15.23 400m  4:51.84 
 450m  5:28.50 500m  6:05.70 550m  6:42.37 600m  7:19.34 650m  7:56.52 700m  8:33.99 750m  9:11.29 800m  9:48.27 
 850m 10:25.70 900m 11:03.04 950m 11:40.88 1000m 12:19.00 1050m 12:56.59 1100m 13:35.29 1150m 14:13.00 1200m 14:51.36 
 1250m 15:30.26 1300m 16:09.77 1350m 16:48.71 1400m 17:28.16 1450m 18:07.54 1500m 18:45.41   
16. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr  18:53.31     
 50m    33.31 100m  1:10.77 150m  1:48.03 200m  2:25.65 250m  3:03.02 300m  3:40.76 350m  4:18.77 400m  4:57.10 
 450m  5:35.40 500m  6:13.39 550m  6:51.96 600m  7:30.29 650m  8:08.10 700m  8:46.52 750m  9:24.80 800m 10:02.72 
 850m 10:40.40 900m 11:18.79 950m 11:56.53 1000m 12:34.91 1050m 13:13.21 1100m 13:51.66 1150m 14:28.92 1200m 15:07.17 
 1250m 15:45.79 1300m 16:24.27 1350m 17:03.02 1400m 17:40.69 1450m 18:18.03 1500m 18:53.31   
17. Scott Provan 12 Co Salford  18:58.61     
 50m    33.32 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:47.80 200m  2:26.25 250m  3:04.30 300m  3:42.86 350m  4:21.09 400m  4:59.89 
 450m  5:38.06 500m  6:16.59 550m  6:55.10 600m  7:33.99 650m  8:11.81 700m  8:50.09 750m  9:28.48 800m 10:06.76 
 850m 10:44.98 900m 11:23.55 950m 12:01.71 1000m 12:40.00 1050m 13:18.26 1100m 13:56.60 1150m 14:34.53 1200m 15:12.67 
 1250m 15:50.68 1300m 16:29.32 1350m 17:07.39 1400m 17:45.83 1450m 18:22.74 1500m 18:58.61   
18. Ben Smith 12 Crosby  19:12.60     
 50m    33.40 100m  1:11.75 150m  1:50.38 200m  2:28.61 250m  3:06.37 300m  3:44.83 350m  4:23.01 400m  5:01.75 
 450m  5:39.91 500m  6:18.20 550m  6:56.56 600m  7:35.31 650m  8:13.34 700m  8:52.37 750m  9:29.55 800m 10:08.81 
 850m 10:47.78 900m 11:26.86 950m 12:06.28 1000m 12:45.47 1050m 13:25.11 1100m 14:04.42 1150m 14:43.24 1200m 15:22.23 
 1250m 16:00.94 1300m 16:40.66 1350m 17:19.59 1400m 17:57.89 1450m 18:35.84 1500m 19:12.60   
19. Kelvin Cockcroft 12 Aquabears  19:15.57     
 50m    33.01 100m  1:10.77 150m  1:48.63 200m  2:27.36 250m  3:05.80 300m  3:44.07 350m  4:23.62 400m  5:02.57 
 450m  5:41.29 500m  6:20.05 550m  6:58.88 600m  7:37.40 650m  8:16.51 700m  8:55.61 750m  9:35.67 800m 10:15.51 
 850m 10:54.63 900m 11:32.60 950m 12:12.20 1000m 12:51.36 1050m 13:30.38 1100m 14:09.28 1150m 14:48.19 1200m 15:28.01 
 1250m 16:05.98 1300m 16:43.89 1350m 17:23.45 1400m 18:01.43 1450m 18:38.72 1500m 19:15.57   
20. Joshua Howlett 11 Blackpool Aq  20:42.58     
 50m    36.00 100m  1:16.27 150m  1:57.21 200m  2:37.80 250m  3:19.93 300m  4:01.54 350m  4:42.99 400m  5:25.20 
 450m  6:07.56 500m  6:49.94 550m  7:31.18 600m  8:12.85 650m  8:53.73 700m  9:35.69 750m 10:18.92 800m 11:01.43 
 850m 11:42.02 900m 12:23.39 950m 13:05.29 1000m 13:48.54 1050m 14:29.93 1100m 15:11.75 1150m 15:54.16 1200m 16:36.48 
 1250m 17:18.12 1300m 17:59.99 1350m 18:40.59 1400m 19:22.30 1450m 20:02.58 1500m 20:42.58   
 


